

The El Dorado Stay & Play Shuttle Program was designed to encourage group transportation and overnight stays in El Dorado County, reduce motor vehicle emissions and introduce new visitors to the area.

Participants contract directly with the transportation company. Our program is designed to contribute to that cost. In some cases, our contribution covers the entire cost of the transportation service. The program provides funding for transportation from one

or more El Dorado County lodging to regional wedding and event venues. The level of funding is based upon the number of rooms nights booked.

Qualified applicants will meet the following requirements:

20 room nights =	\$500.00 contribution from EDVA to shuttle cost
30 room nights =	\$750.00 contribution from EDVA to shuttle cost
40 room nights =	\$1000.00 max contribution from EDVA to shuttle cost

*Lodging must be in El Dorado County **Program funds only group transportation of 20 more guests, no limos can be funded.

What transportation providers should know:

- Participant will refer to the "El Dorado Stay & Play Shuttle" when making their reservation with your company.
- Your company must provide us with a copy of your business license and a copy of your liability insurance with El Dorado County Chamber of Commerce named as additionally insured.
- Your company must report the type of vehicle, actual number of riders transported, total number of miles transported, total transportation cost that includes client contribution and our contribution within 10 days of completed transportation.
- Both tax and gratuity can be included in our Stay & Play Shuttle contribution.

Sylvia Rubio El Dorado Stay & Play Program Coordinator stayandplay@eldoradocounty.org 530-621-5885 VisitElDorado.com/stay-play-shuttle

The El Dorado Stay & Play Shuttle is funded by a grant from the El Dorado County Air Quality Management District.



The El Dorado County Visitors Authority (EDVA) designed the program to encourage group transportation and Air Quality Management District overnight stays in El Dorado County, reduce motor vehicle emissions and introduce new visitors to the area.